Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date	
Delphi Technologies, Inc. 09/02/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Umicore AG & Co. KG			G		
Street Address:	Rodenbacher Chaussee 4				
	Hanau				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY				
Postal Code: 63457					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11403		11403	600		11103600
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (404)685-6948					Ş
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					¢ 40.00
Phone:4048153500Email:wmartin@sgrlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP					
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.					
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II					
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			034166.NEW		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Wilsa N. Martin		
Total Attachments: 3 source=newassig2#page1.tif source=newassig2#page2.tif source=newassig2#page3.tif					
PATENT					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Delphi Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, MI 48098, is the sole and exclusive owner of the Letters Patent and applications set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Umicore AG & Co. KG, a German company ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, 63457 Hanau, Germany is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in (including the right to file any continuing applications and the right to claim the benefit of priority to any of the Patents), to and under the Patents, including all foreign counterparts, and to the inventions and discoveries set forth therein, together with all damages and profits recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of said Patents and all claims and demands for such damages and profits.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing, reexamining, transferring, or

1

enforcing the Patents, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 2nd day of SEPTEMBER 2008.

Assignor:

Delphi Technologies, Inc.

By:

Name: John P. Arle Title: Vice President and Treasurer

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss. COUNTY OF OKLAND

On this, the 2nd day of SEPTEMBER, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, the undersigned, personally appeared John P. Arle who acknowledged himself to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President and Treasurer, and affixed the corporate seal of the corporation to the foregoing instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Allo. Blebhi -Notary Public

9/24/2012 My Commission Expires:

SALLY S. BIELSKI NOTARY PUBLIC-OAKLAND COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/24/2012

PATENT REEL: 021487 FRAME: 0931

<u>Exhibit A</u>

i 5

1. DP-313543, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/403,600, filed April 13, 2006, Publication No. US 2007-0244002 A1

PATENT REEL: 021487 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 09/05/2008